S:\TRIDICOA\07619 ITibotec)\0010\Recordationco\



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 07619.0010

F	ORM PTO-1595	39742 <u> </u>			Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 07619.0010					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS				2 <sup>PTO</sup>	
I	Name of conveying party(ies): Inge DIERYNCK; Christiaan Hubert Simon ROELANT; Rudi Wilfried Jan PAUWELS; Koenraad Lodewijk August VAN ACKER; and Jan DE KERPEL				2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes I No					Internal Address: TIBOTEC, N.V.					
3.	Nature of conveyance:				Street Address: Intercity Business Park Michelen Noord, Zone L Gen. De. Wittelaan 11 B3					
	Assignment	0	Merger	City: 2800 Mechelen, Belgium						
	Security Agreement		Change of Name	State:			Zip Code:			
	Other:			Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?						
Execution	n Date: August 4, 200	0			□ Yes	■ No				
	application: August 4, 2000 Patent Application Number(s): 09/633232				B. Patent Number(s):					
		Addit	ional numbers attached	·						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1					
Name:	Anthony C. Tridico			7.	Total fee (	37 CFR 3.4	\$1): \$40 E			
	FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT ernal Address: & DUNNER, L.L.P.				<ul> <li>Enclosed (Rease charge deficiency to deposit ac</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>					
Street A	ddress: 1300 I Street	, N.W.		-			-			
City:	Washington, D.	C					00.0046	·····		
State:		Zip:	20005-3315	8.	Deposit A	Account No	.: <u>06-0916</u>			
9.	Statement and signature To the best of my knowl original document.	∍. ledge and belief	f, the foregoing informati	ion is true	e and correct	and any at	tached copy is a	a true co	py of the	
	Anthony C	C. Tridico	( tills	K. A	lidio		August 4, 2000	)		
	Reg. 45		Sig	nature			Date			
	Tot	tal number of pa	ages including cover she	eet, attacl	nments and o	locuments:	3			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				ATENT			

REEL: 011005 FRAME: 0776

NO.711 P.4/5

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

## Use of colored metal binding proteins

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_ (Serial No.\_\_\_\_\_); and

WHEREAS, TIBOTEC N.V., a corporation of the Belgium whose post office address is Intercity Business Park, Mechelen Noord, Zone L, Gen. De. Wittelaan 11B3, 2800 Mechelen, Belguim (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged. We, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application Serial No. <u>60/147339</u>, filed <u>6/00051 (equal)</u> (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Inge DIERYNCK Planetariumlaan 153/2 B-2610 Wilrijk Belgium

Signature 4-08-2000 Date

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. · WASHINGTON, D.C.

FHFGD June 97

PATENT REEL: 011005 FRAME: 0777

Christiaan Hubert Simon ROELANT 's Hertogenlaan 115 B-3000 Leuven Belgium e Sig atur ve 200 Ďate

PAUWELS, Rudi Wilfried Jan Berentrodedreef 27 B-2820 Bonheiden Belgium

Signature 8 9 4 000 Date

VAN ACKER, Koenraad Lodewijk August Azalealaan 81 B-9140 Temse Belgium

Signature

2<u>.00</u>0 0 MQ 0 Date

DE KERPEL, Jan Octaaf Antoon Koning Albertlaan 31 B-9340 Lede Belgium

Signature

4 AUG Zooo Date